Matrix® ONE
240V & 480V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
WARNING
High Voltage! Only a qualified electrician can carry out the electrical
installation of this filter.
Quick Reference
❶ Performance Data Pages 5 - 10

HP
Filter
Amps
Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)*
Open Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
Capacitor
(in.) (H x W)
Capacitor Panel
(in.) (H x W x D)
3 17 MSP0017A 42 8.7 x 10.5 x 7.2 4.8 x 3.5
5 26 MSP0026A 47 8.7 x 10.5 x 7.7 4.8 x 3.9
7.5 38 MSP0038A 69 10.5 x 12.0 x 9.6 6.9 x 18.4 x 7.0
10 49 MSP0049A 76 10.5 x 12.0 x 10.2 6.9 x 18.4 x 7.0
15 73 MSP0073A 108 10.6 x 12.0 x 12.0 7.9 x 4.6
20 94 MSP0094A 150 15.2 x 15.3 x 10.9 9.2 x 16.4 x 7.6
25 115 MSP0115A 168 15.3 x 15.3 x 11.6 6.9 x 16.3 x 7.6
30 140 MSP0140A 200 15.2 x 15.3 x 12.3 9.2 x 16.4 x 7.6
40 180 MSP0180A 249 15.3 x 15.3 x 14.6 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
50 225 MSP0225A 295 18.3 x 15.3 x 13.8 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
60 265 MSP0265A 318 18.4 x 15.3 x 14.9 (2) 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
75 330 MSP0330A 375 18.4 x 15.3 x 16.7 (2) 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
100 430 MSP0430A 612 20.5 x 24.0 x 17.4 9.6 x 16.4 x 7.6
8.0 x 16.4 x 7.6
125 540 MSP0540A 720 20.6 x 24.0 x 18.5 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
11.1 x 16.4 x 7.6
150 620 MSP0620A 828 20.6 x 24.0 x 19.7 (2) 11.5 x 16.3 x 7.6
NOTE: Approximate weight of filter above includes weight of reactor and accompanying
capacitor and/or cap-panel assembly.

Number
NEMA 1/2
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
App.
Wt
(lbs.)
Part
Number
NEMA 3R
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
App.
Wt
(lbs.)
3 17 MSG0017A 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9 90 MSW0017A 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0 97
5 26 MSG0026A 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9 95 MSW0026A 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0 103
7.5 38 MSG0038A 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 144 MSW0038A 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 155
10 49 MSG0049A 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 146 MSW0049A 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 156
15 73 MSG0073A 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 184 MSW0073A 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 195
20 94 MSG0094A 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 320 MSW0094A 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 333
25 115 MSG0115A 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 338 MSW0115A 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 351
30 140 MSG0140A 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 370 MSW0140A 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 383
40 180 MSG0180A 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 420 MSW0180A 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 433
50 225 MSG0225A 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 467 MSW0225A 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 480
60 265 MSG0265A 87.6 x 43.7 x 31.1 741 MSW0265A 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1 786
75 330 MSG0330A 87.6 x 43.7 x 31.1 800 MSW0330A 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1 845
100 430 MSG0430A 87.6 x 43.7 x 31.1 1040 MSW0430A 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1 1084
125 540 MSG0540A 87.6 x 43.7 x 31.1 1147 MSW0540A 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1 1191
150 620 MSG0620A 84.0 x 52.0 x 36.5 1456 MSW0620A 84.0 x 52.0 x 45.5 1497

Filter
Amps
Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)*
Open Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
Capacitor
(in.) (H x W)
Capacitor Panel
(in.) (H x W x D)
3 8 MSP0008D 41 8.6 x 10.5 x 7.2 7.8 x 3.9
5 13 MSP0013D 51 8.7 x 10.5 x 7.7 8.3 x 4.6
7.5 19 MSP0019D 67 10.5 x 12.0 x 8.0 8.3 x 4.6
10 24 MSP0024D 75 10.5 x 12.0 x 8.5 9.2 x 4.6
15 37 MSP0037D 106 10.6 x 12.0 x 11.8 4.8 x 3.5
20 47 MSP0047D 146 15.2 x 15.3 x 10.9 10.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
25 59 MSP0059D 160 15.2 x 15.3 x 11.4 7.9 x 16.3 x 7.6
30 69 MSP0069D 164 15.1 x 15.3 x 11.9 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
40 90 MSP0090D 213 15.2 x 15.3 x 13.2 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
50 110 MSP0110D 255 18.3 x 15.3 x 13.0 7.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
60 135 MSP0135D 303 18.3 x 15.3 x 14.3 (2) 7.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
75 165 MSP0165D 349 18.3 x 15.3 x 15.4 9.2 x 16.4 x 7.6
100 215 MSP0215D 582 20.4 x 24.0 x 15.8 (2) 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
125 270 MSP0270D 687 20.3 x 24.0 x 18.7 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
7.9 x 16.3 x 7.6
150 310 MSP0310D 778 20.3 x 24.0 x 20.2 (2) 7.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
NOTE: Approximate weight of filter above includes weight of reactor and accompanying
capacitor and/or cap-panel assembly.

NEMA 1/2
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
App.
Wt
(lbs.)
Part
Number
NEMA 3R
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
App.
Wt
(lbs.)
3 8 MSG0008D 24.0 X 12.5 X 17.9 89 MSW0008D 24.0 X 12.5 X 23.0 97
5 13 MSG0013D 24.0 X 12.5 X 17.9 98 MSW0013D 24.0 X 12.5 X 23.0 106
7.5 19 MSG0019D 33.9 X 18.3 X 20.9 142 MSW0019D 33.9 X 18.3 X 26.0 153
10 24 MSG0024D 33.9 X 18.3 X 20.9 149 MSW0024D 33.9 X 18.3 X 26.0 160
15 37 MSG0037D 33.9 X 18.3 X 20.9 181 MSW0037D 33.9 X 18.3 X 26.0 192
20 47 MSG0047D 51.3 X 27.7 X 24.9 312 MSW0047D 51.3 X 27.7 X 30.0 325
25 59 MSG0059D 51.3 X 27.7 X 24.9 326 MSW0059D 51.3 X 27.7 X 30.0 339
30 69 MSG0069D 51.3 X 27.7 X 24.9 330 MSW0069D 51.3 X 27.7 X 30.0 343
40 90 MSG0090D 51.3 X 27.7 X 24.9 383 MSW0090D 51.3 X 27.7 X 30.0 396
50 110 MSG0110D 76.0 X 27.7 X 24.9 499 MSW0110D 76.0 X 27.7 X 34.0 524
60 135 MSG0135D 76.0 X 27.7 X 24.9 546 MSW0135D 76.0 X 27.7 X 34.0 571
75 165 MSG0165D 76.0 X 27.7 X 24.9 592 MSW0165D 76.0 X 27.7 X 34.0 617
100 215 MSG0215D 87.6 X 43.7 X 31.1 1005 MSW0215D 87.6 X 43.7 X 40.1 1049
125 270 MSG0270D 87.6 X 43.7 X 31.1 1110 MSW0270D 87.6 X 43.7 X 40.1 1155
150 310 MSG0310D 84.0 X 52.0 X 36.5 1399 MSW0310D 84.0 X 52.0 X 45.5 1439